PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chandra Sekhar	10/06/2004
Kwok Wai Tham	10/06/2004
David Kok Wai Cheong	10/06/2004
Nyuk Hien Wong	10/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National University of Singapore
Street Address:	10 Kent Ridge Crescent
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	119260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10860391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: evelyn.smart@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Beyer

Total Attachments: 3

500010158

source=NAA 0023 PA Assignment#page1.tif source=NAA 0023 PA Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0816 0.00 108603

OP\$ 40

source=NAA 0023 PA Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chandra SEKHAR, Kwok Wai THAM, David Kok Wai CHEONG, and Nyuk Hien WONG, whose full post office addresses are Blk 1, Bukit Batok Street 25, #08-05, Singapore 658882, Republic of Singapore; Blk 101, Clementi Street 14, #15-153, Singapore 120101, Republic of Singapore; 13 Jalan Mesra, Singapore 368770, Republic of Singapore; and Blk 51, Park Oasis, Jurong East Avenue 1, #11-06, Singapore 609782, Republic of Singapore, have invented an invention entitled DUAL-COMPARTMENT VENTILATION AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAVING A SHARED HEATING COIL, for which application for a patent has been filed in the United States on June 3, 2004, this application being a continuation-in-part application of U.S. Application No. 10/306,733, filed November 29, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, National University of Singapore, whose full post office address is 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore 119260, Republic of Singapore, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application is:

Serial No.: 10/860,391 Filing Date: June 3, 2004

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Chandra SEKHAR, Kwok Wai THAM, David Kok Wai CHEONG, and Nyuk Hien WONG, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, unto National University of Singapore of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said National University of Singapore, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Chandra <u>SEKHAR</u>, Kwok Wai <u>THAM</u>, David Kok Wai <u>CHEONG</u>, and Nyuk Hien <u>WONG</u>, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of *National University of Singapore*.

PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0818

EXECUTED at National Chief J, Singapore, this (day of Chandra SEKHAR) 1. Dand tek with Change whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chandra SEKHAR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at National University of Singapore, this 6th day of October , 2004. Manney Kwok Wai THAM I. S. C. S. E. H. A. Whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kwok Wai THAM, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Notice 1 Orders by a Singapore, this & day of October , 2004. David Kok Wai CHEONG 1, S. C. S. EKHAC , whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Kok Wai CHEONG, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness

0

PATENT

REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0819

Page 3 of 3

Oct, 2004. Singapore, this 7 day of	
Nyuk Hien WONG S. C. SEKIS AR	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nyuk Hien WONG, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 10/26/2004